

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6			
Owner: City of Yakima Project: 2024 NORTHSIDE ALLEY PAVING City of Yakima Project No.: AT2759 HLA Project No.: 24038 Bid Opening Date: November 21, 2024 Fed Aid No: CM-1485(027)							<i>Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.</i> <i>P.O. Box 939</i> <i>Moses Lake, WA 98837</i>		<i>Granite Construction Company</i> <i>80 Pond Road</i> <i>Yakima, WA 98901</i>		<i>American Rock Products</i> <i>P.O. Box 9337</i> <i>Yakima, WA 98909</i>		<i>Central Paving LLC</i> <i>1410 W Dolarway Rd</i> <i>Ellensburg, WA 98926</i>		<i>24-7 Property Maintenance LLC</i> <i>P.O. Box 541</i> <i>Omak, WA 98841</i>		<i>Northwest Striping and Sealing, LLC</i> <i>839 N. Corriedale Rd.</i> <i>Yakima, WA 98901</i>			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT														
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	A	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,235.00	17,235.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	A	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	945.00	945.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	44,575.00	44,575.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	53,344.00	53,344.00	56,500.00	56,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	4,833.00	4,833.00	13,650.00	13,650.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	A	Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	1050	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00	50.00	52,500.00	55.00	57,750.00	133.24	139,902.00	99.00	103,950.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 63,000.00
9	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1470	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,800.00	35.00	51,450.00	47.50	69,825.00	59.00	86,730.00	81.80	120,246.00	\$55.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$46.16	67,855.20	\$46.16	67,855.20
10	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	670	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 77,050.00	135.00	90,450.00	175.00	117,250.00	167.00	111,890.00	167.00	111,890.00	\$180.00	\$ 120,600.00	\$139.00	\$ 93,130.00	\$139.00	\$ 93,130.00
11	A	Adjust Manhole	9	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,185.00	10,665.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	A	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	875.00	1,750.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,020.00	2,040.00	910.00	1,820.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	A	Adjust Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	875.00	1,750.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,010.00	2,020.00	910.00	1,820.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	155	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	37.00	5,735.00	65.00	10,075.00	44.00	6,820.00	73.00	11,315.00	\$46.80	\$ 7,254.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,200.00
17	A	Cement Conc. Alley Approach Incl. Curbs	14	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	4,500.00	63,000.00	3,165.00	44,310.00	6,355.00	88,970.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$2,150.00	30,100.00	\$2,150.00	30,100.00
18	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,114.00	24,912.00	2,700.00	21,600.00	\$2,340.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 17,280.00
19	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	5	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	72.00	360.00	125.00	625.00	288.00	1,440.00	102.00	510.00	\$85.00	\$ 425.00	\$77.00	\$ 385.00	\$77.00	\$ 385.00
20	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	65	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	58.00	3,770.00	125.00	8,125.00	155.00	10,075.00	102.00	6,630.00	\$67.20	\$ 4,368.00	\$61.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$61.00	\$ 3,965.00
21	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	B	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
23	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,790.00	2,790.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -		\$ -
24	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	525.00	525.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,875.00	10,875.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -		\$ -
25	B	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	110	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	15.00	1,650.00	55.00	6,050.00	114.00	12,540.00	99.00	10,890.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00
26	B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	200	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	47.50	9,500.00	56.00	11,200.00	81.80	16,360.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$46.16	\$ 9,232.00	\$46.16	\$ 9,232.00
27	B	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	80	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	135.00	10,800.00	175.00	14,000.00	164.00	13,120.00	167.00	13,360.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$139.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$139.00	\$ 11,120.00
28	B	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	60.00	600.00	73.00	730.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$54.00	\$ 540.00	\$54.00	\$ 540.00
29	B	Cement Conc. Alley Approach Incl. Curbs	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,691.00	4,691.00	6,355.00	6,355.00	\$3,761.65	\$ 3,761.65	\$36.00	\$ 36.00	\$36.00	\$ 36.00
30	B	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	15	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	95.00	1,425.00	150.00	2,250.00	195.00	2,925.00	102.00	1,530.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 390,250.00		381,665.00		544,195.00		592,826.00		649,566.00		\$ 359,037.00		361,915.20		361,915.20
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 33,175.00		38,250.00		55,800.00		59,742.00		71,225.00		\$ 31,461.65		\$ 30,128.00		\$ 30,128.00
BID TOTAL						\$ 423,425.00		419,915.00		599,995.00		652,568.00		Non-responsive		Non-responsive		Non-responsive		Non-responsive

